GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DEPARTMENT OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 25th October, 2023.

No.PDS.4/2010/608 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the Joint Secretary, Department of Prisons and Correctional Services as the Nodal Officer in respect of this Department for the implementation of Section 4 of the RTI Act, 2005.

> Sd/-(Shri W. Nongsiej, IAS.,) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department of Prisons and Correctional Services. ***

Memo.No.PDS.4/2010/608 -A,

Dated Shillong, the 25th October, 2023.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister for kind information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister I/c Department of Prisons and Correctional Services for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Secretary, Meghalaya State Information Commission, Shillong.
- 6. All Administrative Departments.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil).
- 8/ The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong, for favour of updation in the website of the Department.
- 9. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. Guard file

11. Office copy.

By Order etc.,

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department of Prisons and Correctional Services. ****